

## NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

# School of Social Sciences

DD 26, Sector I, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700064 Website: <u>www.wbnsou.ac.in</u>

## **CALL FOR PAPER (CFP)**

The School of Social Sciences, Netaji Subhas Open University is going to publish an edited volume with ISBN titled Social Exclusion in Bengal: Culture, Politics and Minority on behalf of the University. The School invites original and unpublished papers from the scholars, especially from the younger scholars, in the field of social sciences for publication in this proposed volume. The details of the procedure and other norms of the submission of papers are given below:

- 1. Title of the edited volume: Social Exclusion in Bengal: Culture, Politics and Minority
- 2. Name of the Editors: Manosanta Biswas & Manoj Kumar Haldar
- 3. Language: English
- 4. Mode of submission: Only in soft copy (.doc or .docx file). Neither pdf nor hard copy is required.
- 5. No. of words (Approx.): 6000-7000 including endnotes and bibliography.
- 6. Font (Heading, Subheading, Main Text and Endnotes): Times New Roman
- 7. Font Size (Main Text): 12 pt.
- 8. Font Size (End Notes, Bibliography): 11 pt.
- 9. Space: 1.5 lines for main text and single for endnotes
- 10. Heading Font Size: 14 pt. (Bold)
- 11. Subheading Font Size: 12 pt. (Bold)
- 12. Alignment: Justified with margin of 2.54 centimeters shall be left on all sides of the paper
- 13. Style Sheet: **EPW Style Sheet (https://www.epw.in)**
- 14. Email ID for Submission of paper: manosantabiswas@gmail.com
- 15. Subject of submission of paper: Edited Volume titled: Social Exclusion in Bengal
- 16. Authors Details and other clarifications: The submission of paper shall be made with a separate Cover Letter and a Declaration containing the following details as email attachment addressing the editors -
- i. Name of the author(s)
- ii. Designation
- iii. Institutional affiliation
- iv. Email ID
- v. Contact number
- vi. Postal address



## **NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY**

## School of Social Sciences

DD 26, Sector I, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700064 Website: <u>www.wbnsou.ac.in</u>

vii. Declaration: I/we do hereby declare that the present paper is an original unpublished research work of the undersigned. The undersigned(s) shall also be responsible for data, interpretation, and views used and/or expressed in the paper.

- 17. The submissions will undergo a blind peer-review process; therefore the author(s) shall not disclose their identities anywhere in the body of the manuscript.
- 18. All research articles submitted will be checked for plagiarism. The author(s) are strictly expected to acknowledge the references made use of.
- 19. Author(s) must strictly adhere to guidelines, failing which their submissions must not be considered. The author(s) of the selected papers will be intimated in due time.
- 20. Publication cum processing fee: The contributor(s) have to pay a sum of Rs.400.00 (Rupees Four Hundred only) as Publication cum processing fee.

After the final selection through double blind peer review, the contributor(s) shall have to deposit the said amount in designated bank account, the details of which will be intimated to the contributors. In case of more than one authors of a paper, each contributor has to pay Rs.400.00 (Rupees Four Hundred only).

- 21. All the contributors will be given a copy of the Edited Volume.
- 22. The University reserves the right of the final selection/rejection of any paper.
- 23. Date of submission of paper: 31.01.2019

#### **CHANDAN BASU**

Professor of History & Director School of Social Sciences NSOU

### **MANOSNATA BISWAS**

Assistant Professor History School of Social Sciences NSOU

## MANOJ KUMAR HALDAR

Assistant Professor of Political Science School of Social Sciences NSOU